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Rhiannon Carvell

Director Information

Title Ms

Name Rhiannon Carvell
Postcode

Date of birth June 1998

Total current 0

directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name Number
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name Number
ZY SMITH LTD 14001734
YL PATRICK LTD 14001780
WW BACON LTD 13996589
WORTH MATRAVERS LTD 13990821
WOODHOUSE MILL LTD 13986081
RF WHARTON LTD 13661900
QY CARROLL LTD 13659607
QX ASHWORTH LTD 13656746
QP BONE LTD 13653924
QN SHEPHERD LTD 13652357
QM WILCOX LTD 13651585

N/A* - no information available

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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Welsh

App. Date

App. Date
25/03/2022
25/03/2022
23/03/2022
21/03/2022
18/03/2022
05/10/2021
04/10/2021
01/10/2021
30/09/2021
30/09/2021
29/09/2021

Res. Date

Res. Date

25/04/2022
25/04/2022
25/04/2022
21/04/2022
22/03/2022
22/10/2021
21/12/2021
21/12/2021
21/10/2021
27/10/2021
20/12/2021

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director



