Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Rhiannon Carvell 928779643

Director Information

Title Ms Honours

Name Rhiannon Carvell Number 928779643

Postcode Address

Date of birth June 1998 Nationality Welsh

Total current 0

directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name Number Company Status App. Date Res. Date Position

N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
ZY SMITH LTD	14001734	Active - Accounts Filed	25/03/2022	25/04/2022	Director
YL PATRICK LTD	14001780	Active - Accounts Filed	25/03/2022	25/04/2022	Director
WW BACON LTD	13996589	Active - Accounts Filed	23/03/2022	25/04/2022	Director
WORTH MATRAVERS LTD	13990821	Active - Accounts Filed	21/03/2022	21/04/2022	Director
WOODHOUSE MILL LTD	13986081	Active - Accounts Filed	18/03/2022	22/03/2022	Director
RF WHARTON LTD	13661900	Active - Accounts Filed	05/10/2021	22/10/2021	Director
QY CARROLL LTD	13659607	Active - Accounts Filed	04/10/2021	21/12/2021	Director
QX ASHWORTH LTD	13656746	Active - Accounts Filed	01/10/2021	21/12/2021	Director
QP BONE LTD	13653924	Active - Accounts Filed	30/09/2021	21/10/2021	Director
QN SHEPHERD LTD	13652357	Active - Accounts Filed	30/09/2021	27/10/2021	Director
QM WILCOX LTD	13651585	Active - Accounts Filed	29/09/2021	20/12/2021	Director